ORIGINAL September 1999 Form must be Typed

Form ACO-1

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

3-1-09

Operator: License # 5278	API NO. 15- 189-22548-0000
Name: EOG Resources, Inc.	County STEVENS
Address 3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500	NW - SE - NE - NW Sec. 11 Twp. 32 S.R. 38 EXW
City/State/Zip Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112	900 Feet from S/N circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: <u>N/A</u>	_2100 Feet from EW (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: MINDY BLACK	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone (405) 246-3130	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: ABERCROMBIE RID, INC.	Lease Name MOSBACHER Well # 11 #1
MAR 0 1.2007	Field Name
License: 30648 CONFIDENTIA	
Designate Type of Completion	Elevation: Ground 3162 Kelley Bushing 3174
x_ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth 6350 Plug Back Total Depth 6253
Oil SWD SIOW _X Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
x Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan PA NH 10-8 08
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 4000 ppm Fluid volume 1000 bbls
Plug Back	Dewatering method usedEVAPORATION
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name
Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No.	Lease Name License No
_11/5/2006	Quarter Sec Twp S R E [W
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County Docket No
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, wor Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a per 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita, kover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. iod of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL in all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reg	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature	
Title OFERATIONS ASSISTANT Date 3/	KCC Office Use ONLY
/ 4 200	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Notary Public Therese Foster	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED Geologist Report Received Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Expires 6-26-2008 Comm. # Od	LUODIAN A AAAA A AAAA
<u> </u>	

	:0-1 sbacher 11 #1		
FORMATION	TOP	DATUM	1
coursil evous	2045	250	
council grove wabaunsee	2815 3250	359 -76	_
base of heebner	4049	-875	\dashv
marmaton	4831	-1657	_
atoka	5436	-2262	-
morrow	5547	-2373	
st. gen.	6123	-2949	•
			_
			4
			- Mee
			- MOS
			MAR 0 1 20

CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 0 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Summit Version: 7.10,386



Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To#	: 3021	22		Ship		: 25306		Cenen		uote #:		Sait	- Ly		Sales	Orde	r #: 4	7276	44
Customer			OURCE	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>			4				ep: 7	ΓAYL(OR, LAR					<u> </u>
Well Name						W	ell#	: 11#1						API/UV					
Field:				ity (SAF	P): U	NKNOW				arish:	Stev	/ens				: Kans	as		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contracto	r: AB	ERCR	 			Rig/Plat					•	70110			Otato	· rano	45		
Job Purpo						1.1.9/1.101			0,110										
Well Type						Job Typ	Je. C	emen	Sur	face C	acin	0							
Sales Pers						Srvc Su							N/I	BU ID E	mn #:	2254	00		
Sales Pers	011.		1, 500	JEFII		SIVC Su	_	Job P			MIL	<u> </u>	IAI	ם וו סם	iip #.	2234	09		
HES En	an Nar	no	Evn U	s Emp	# 1	HEC		Name		Exp Hr	- E		<u> </u>	HEC E.	nn Na		F	11	F #
ARCHULE		iie	схр пі 7	2263		CALIXTO				7 7	_	mp 17531		HES Er MITH, BC			7 EXP	HIS	Emp # 106036
MIGUEL A		į	•	2200	'	M), UA			′	"	7551	' "	SIVILLIA, DC	וטטו	vayile	']	100030
WILLE, D		c	7	2254	9						+						1-		
								Fau	ipmo	ent					· · · · · ·		٠		
HES Unit	# Dis	tance-	1 way	HES U	nit #	Dista	nce-	1 way		ES Uni	+ #	Die	tance	-1 way	HES	Unit #	Die	stanc	e-1 way
10219241		mile	· way	10243		50 mile		· way		722508			mile		10724			mile	e-i way
10825713		mile		77031		50 mile			+	LECO	, 	00,			10,24		- 50		
10020713				77001		30 111116				_	i	L					<u> </u>		
D-4-	10	14:	T -						Ηοι						- 1 -				
Date		Locati Hours	on C	peratin Hours	9	Date		On Lo		on O	perat Hou	_		Date	Or	Locat	ŀ	•	erating
11/6/06		2		0		1/7/06		Ho	urs		<u>пои</u> 3					Hours	-	<u> </u>	lours
TOTAL	<u> </u>		L			177700				l is the			och co	lumn sepa	aratoly				
·OIAL	L			Job					1018		Suiii	01 02	1011 00		Time			· · · · ·	
Formation I	Jame												· ·	Date		Tir		Tim	ne Zone
Formation ((MD) IT	OD			Botto	m			Call	ed O) sit	-+	06 - Nov -		18:			CST
orm Type				В	HST			<u> </u>				tion	_	06 - Nov -		21:			CST
lob depth M	1D	1	653.4 f			epth TVD)	165	3.4 f					07 - Nov -		02:			CST
Vater Depth						Above F			5. ft			nplet		07 - Nov -		04:			CST
Perforation		(MD)F	rom			То						d Loc		07 - Nov -		05:			CST
	***							We	II Da		-				··········		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
Descripti	on	New /	Ma	ax S	ize	ID	Weig			Thread	ı	1	Gra	de Tor	DM c	Botto	m 1	Гор	Bottom
		Used	pres	sure	in	in	lbm	_							ft	MD	- 1	VD	TVD
			ps	ig												ft		ft	ft
Surface Hole						12.25										1700			
Surface Cas	ing	New		8.	625	8.097	24									1653.	4		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					les/F	Rental	/3'" F	Party (HES	5)							
· · · · · · · · ·	= :0			Des	crip	tion							Qty	Qty uom	Dep	oth	S	Supp	ier
SHOE,GID,8													1	EA					
LR,FLT,TR				RD									1	EA					
AUTOFILL K													1	EA					
CENTRALIZE													12	EA					
CLP,LIM,8 5/				<u>s</u>					···				1	EA					
HALLIBURTO													1	EA					
BASKET - CE						·							1	EA					
PLUG,CMTG	,TOP,	8 5/8,H	WE,7.2	20 MIN/8	.09 N								1	EA					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, ·		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Tool	s and	Acc	essori	es								
Туре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth		Туре	Siz	e Q	ty	Make	De	epth		Туре	S	ize	Qt	y	Make
Guide Shoe						ker								Plug					
loat Shoe						dge Plug								om Plug			REC		
4 44					Ret	ainer	<u> </u>							plug set		unsas c	ORPO	COLLEGY	N COMMIS
								1	- 1				I		1				
Float Collar Insert Float Stage Tool							ļ							Containe ralizers	er		1AR	<u>12</u>	2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



Cementing Job Summary

				Miscell	aneous Ma	terials	11.11		r "			
Gellin	g Agt	·T	Conc	Surfactant	<u> </u>	Conc	Acid	Туре	T .	Qty	Conc	: 7%
	nent Fld		Conc	Inhibitor		Conc		d Type		Size	Qty	+
					Fluid Data					 		
S	tage/Plug	#: 1										
Fluid #	Stage 1	Гуре	Fluid	Name	Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min	Total Fluid G	
1	Lead Cer	nent	MIDCON-2 CEMEN SBM (15079)		j	sacks	11.4	2.96	18.16		18.1	6
	3 %		CALCIUM CHLORID		LET (100005	053)						
	0.125 lbm	1	POLY-E-FLAKE (10									
	0.1 %		WG-17, 50 LB SK (1	00003623)		···						
	18.163 Ga		FRESH WATER								,	
2	Tail Cem	ent	CMT - PREMIUM PI (100012205)	LUS CEMENT	180.0	sacks	14.8	1.35	6.35		6.35	5
	6.345 Ga	1	FRESH WATER									
	2 %		CALCIUM CHLORID	E - HI TEST PEL	LET (100005	053)						
	0.125 lbm	1	POLY-E-FLAKE (10°	1216940)								
3	Displace				0.00	bbl	8.33	.0	.0	.0		
C	alculated	Values	s Pressu	ıres				olumes				
	cement		Shut In: Instant		st Returns		Cement S			Pad		
	f Cement		5 Min		ment Returns	<u> </u>	Actual Di		_	Treatm		
Frac C	Bradient		15 Min	Spa	acers	J	Load and	Breakdo	wn	Total J	lob	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Rates			·			 	
	lating ent Left in	Pine	Mixing Amount 45.32 ft Re	eason Shoe Joir	Displace	ement	<u>. l</u>		Avg. J	ob		
	Ring # 1 @	, ,	ID Frac ring #		Frac Rin	a # 3 @) 10)	rac Ring	#4@	ID	
			Stated Herein Is	Cu	stomer Represe	ntative Si						

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 0 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KCC

MAR 0 1 2007

Cementing Job Log

CONFIDENTIAL

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 302122	Ship To#	: 2530625	C	uote #:		Sales Order #: 4727644
Customer: EOG RESOU	RCES INC		С	ustomer Rep: T	AYLOR, LAI	RRY
Well Name: Mosbacher		We	ell #: 11#1		API/U	WI #:
Field:	City (SAP): UI	NKNOWN	County/P	arish: Stevens		State: Kansas
Legal Description:						
Lat:			L	ong:		
Contractor: ABERCROM	1BIE	Rig/Platfo	rm Name/N	um: 2		
Job Purpose: Cement St	urface Casing				Ticket Ar	nount:
Well Type: Development	Well	Job Type:	Cement Su	rface Casing		
Sales Person: BLAKEY,	JOSEPH	Srvc Supe	ervisor: WIL	LE, DANIEL	MBU ID E	Emp #: 225409

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	L .	ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	11/06/2006 18:00							
Pre-Convoy Safety Meeting	11/06/2006 19:00							
Arrive At Loc	11/06/2006 21:30							RIG PULLING DRILL PIPE
Assessment Of Location	11/06/2006							
Safety Meeting	21:45				RECEIV	ED]
Rig-Up Equipment	11/06/2006 22:00				ORPORATIO	N COMMISS	ION	SPOT IN
Rig-Up Equipment	11/06/2006 23:00				AR 0 2 SERVATION	DIVISION		PUT FLOAT EQUIPMENT ON CASING
Rig-Up Equipment	11/07/2006 02:00				WICHITA,	KS		STAB CEMENT HEAD RIG CIRCULATES
Safety Meeting - Pre Job	11/07/2006 02:25							
Rig-Up Completed	11/07/2006 02:34							SWITCH CASING OVER TO PUMP TRUCK
Test Lines	11/07/2006 02:34							3000 PSI
Pump Lead Cement	11/07/2006 02:39		6	158.3			143.0	300SK OF 11.4# SLURRY
Pump Tail Cement	11/07/2006 03:06		5	43.28			125.0	180SK OF 14.8# SLURRY
Drop Top Plug	11/07/2006 03:18						21.93	SHUT DOWN
Pump Displacement	11/07/2006 03:18		6.3	102.3			25.0	TO 500PSI: FRESH H2O
Other	11/07/2006 03:28		6.3	102.3			350.0	60BBL INTO: CEMENT TO SURFACE
Other	11/07/2006 03:33		1	102.3			250.0	UP TO 475PSI: STAGING

Sold To #: 302122

Ship To #:2530625

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

4727644

SUMMIT Version:

7.10.386

Tuesday, November 07, 2006 04:53:00

KCC 140 1 2007

Cementing Job Log

CONFIDENTIAL

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Check Floats	11/07/2006 04:22							HELD
End Job	11/07/2006 04:24							THANKS FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON DAN AND CREW!

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 0 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS

Sold To #: 302122

Ship To #:2530625

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

4727644

SUMMIT Version:

7.10.386

Tuesday, November 07, 2006 04:53:00

KCC

HALLIBURTON

COMEIDENTIAL

Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

						Road		<u>cellenc</u>				fety							
Sold To#						: 25306			Quo						Sales	Ord	er#	: 4749	647
Customer				S INC					Cust	ome	r Rep	NUT	TER.	HEF					
Well Name	e: Mos	sbache	r			M	/ell #	: 11#1							WI #:				
Field:			С	ity (SAF	P): UI	NKNOW	/N	County	//Pari	ish:	Stever	s			State	· Kan	1626		
Contracto	r: AB	ERCR				Rig/Pla									- Court	···	1040		
Job Purpo										<u> </u>					 -				
Well Type						Job Ty	00 C	ement E	2rodu.	ction	Cocin	~							
Sales Pers						Srvc Su							MOLL	<u> </u>		400			
			. 1 , 000	JC1 11		GARRY		1501. П	UIVIP	пкі	23,	1	MBU	וט ב	mp #:	106	085		
						<u>OAINI I</u>		Job Pe											
HES En	nn Nar	me	Evn Hr	s Emp	#	LEC		Name			J =								
BEASLEY			12.3	29992		BERUMI			7 11	p Hr 2.8	2678				mp Na			xp Hrs	
W	,				-	DEI (OIVII	-14, -1	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	'4	2.0	20/0		Dway		ES, G	AKKY		12.3	106085
			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Equip	men				Dway	116		 .			
HES Unit	# Dis	stance-	1 wav	HES U	nit #	Dista	ınce-1	way	HES		# D	etano	:e-1 w	av I	HEC	Unit #	4	Dieter	4
10589601		mile		107043		50 mil			5377) mile		ay	6610L			0 mile	ce-1 way
<u></u>			****	L		1		Job F							30100	·		o mile	
Date	Qn	Locati	on C	perating	,	Date		On Loca			oroti-			4	- T -	. 1 -	-4.		
		Hours		Hours	"	Date	'	On Loca Hour			erating Hours	'	Da	ite	O	Loca Hour		- 1	perating
					\top			. 1041	<u> </u>		. 10413				-	noul	5		Hours
TOTAL				-	<u> </u>			T	otal is	the	sum of e	ach c	olumn	SAN	arateh				
				Job •						19.1	(Table)				b Time				
Formation I							<u> </u>	<u></u>		1.2	T. Service Co.			Date			ime		ne Zone
Formation [Depth	(MD) 1	Ор			Botto	m			Calle	ed Out		15 -		- 2006		2:00	1 11	CST
Form Type				В	HST			1			ocatio	,			- 2006		5:30	$\dashv \cdots$	CST
Job depth N	ID	6	354. ft			pth TVD)	6354			Started				- 2006		1:00		CST
Nater Depth						Above F		5. 1			Comple				- 2006		2:00		CST
Perforation	Depth	(MD) F	rom			То					rted L				- 2006		3:45	_	CST
								Well									J. 10	<u> </u>	
Descripti	on	New /	Ma	x S	ze	ID	Weig			read		Gr	ade	To	p MD	Botte	om	Тор	Bottor
		Used	press	sure i	n	in	lbm/			-					ft	ME	· i	TVD	TVD
	[psi									j]		ft	·	ft	ft
Production		Used		4	.5	4.052	10.5	5				J-	55			635	0.		
Casing Surface Cas	<u> </u>	11554																	
Production F		Used		8.6		8.097	24.					L				170	0.		
TOGUCUON F	IOIE			1	L	7.875	l '=		rd =			L		17	00.	640	0.		
							ies/K	entai/3'	Par	ty (F	IES)		1 7, 5,		ed **				31.
HOE-FLOA	T- 4-1	/2 8DD	2 2/4		cripti	on						Qty	+		Dep	th		Supp	lier
COLLAR-FLO												1		Α					
CTRZR ASS						-						1	_	Α					
CLAMP-LIMI					1/8							13		Α					
HALLIBURTO				<u> </u>								1		Α					
				C Address	4450							1		Α					
LUG,CMTG	, 101,4	4 1/2,H	vv⊑,3.6	o MIN/4.	14 M							1	E	Α				·	
	•	1		r <u></u>				and A	ccess	orie	s							•	
Туре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth		уре	Size	Qty	Ma	ake	Depti	ו	Тур	e	S	ize	(Qty .	Make
uide Shoe					Pack								Plug					,	
loat Shoe						ge Plug							om P	lug			R	ECEN	ED
		, ,			Reta	iner							plug		K	INSAS			N COMMI
														-					
float Collar nsert Float stage Tool												Plug	Con	taine	r		AAA	7 0 2	2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Summit Version: 7.10.386

KCC

HALLIBURTON

MAR 0 1 2007

Cementing Job Summary

CONFIDENTIAL

	- At	T		Mi		eous ma							- 1
	g Agt ment Fld		Conc	Surfact			Conc		1 Туре		Qty	Con	c 9
reau			Conc	Inhibito			Conc		d Type	·	Size	Qty	
	4									1. 11.4	21		
	tage/Plug		,	<u>ئىرى يەڭ ئىقىلىرى</u>		***	1 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	. Almina			. 1 4		
Fluid #				Name	٠.	Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min	Total Fluid G	
1	Plug Rat Mouse Hol		POZ PREMIUM PLI (14239)			30.0	sacks		1.63	7.27		7.2	7
	6 %		CAL-SEAL 60, BULK	•	2)		·	- -			- 		
	10 %		SALT, BULK (10000	3695)	-								
	6 lbm		GILSONITE, BULK (100003700)									
	0.6 %		HALAD(R)-344, 50 L	B (1000036	70)						****		
	0.5 %		D-AIR 3000 (101007	446)						 			
	7.265 Gal		FRESH WATER			·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	0.15 %		WG-17, 50 LB SK (1										
1	50/50 Pred Plus/Pozmi Cement		POZ PREMIUM PLU (14239)	IS 50/50 - S	ВМ	110.0	sacks	13.5	1.63	7.27		7.27	7
	6 %		CAL-SEAL 60, BULK	(10006402	2)	L					<u></u>		
	10 %		SALT, BULK (10000)	3695)									
	6 lbm		GILSONITE, BULK (100003700)					KANC	- K5	CEIVED		
	0.6 %		HALAD(R)-344, 50 L		70)					AS CURPO	RATION CO	MMISSIO	4
	0.5 %		D-AIR 3000 (101007	446)				···	·····	MAR	0 2 2007	, 	
	7.265 Gal		FRESH WATER										
	0.15 %		WG-17, 50 LB SK (1	00003623)	* ·* , d* · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	************		***************************************	ONSERVA	TION DIVIS	ON	
	Displacem	ent				100.00	bbl		.0		HTA, KS		
	1 gal/Mgal		CLA-STA(R) XP (100	003733)	·			<u> </u>				 .	
	2 gal/Mgal		CLAYFIX II, HALTAN	K (1000037	29)							 -	
	1 gal/Mgal		LOSURF-300M, TOT	ETANK (10°	1439823)								
	Iculated V	alues	Pressu	res	174. X. C.		NAME OF P	* V	olumes		1. P)		15.81
	cement		Shut In: Instant		Lost Re	turns		Cement SI	urry	T -	Pad	1	۱۰. و
	Cement		5 Min		Cement	Returns		Actual Dis	splaceme	nt	Treatm	ent	
rac G	radient		15 Min		Spacers	3		Load and I			Total Jo		
					Ra	ates		a best of the					
	ating		Mixing			Displac	ement			Avg. Jo	b	<u> </u>	<u>:</u> _
	ent Left in F		Amount 40 ft Re		Joint				I	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
rac R	ling # 1 @		D Frac ring # 2	2@1		Frac Ring			Fr	ac Ring	#4@	al	
Th	e Informa	ation	Stated Herein Is (Correct	Custome	Represer	_/	mature J	_				



Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To # : 302122	Ship To#	: 2530	625		Quote #:			Sales	Order #: 4749647
Customer: EOG RESOURCES	INC				Custome	r Rep: Nl	JTTER, I		
Well Name: Mosbacher			Well #					I/UWI #:	
	(SAP): U	NKNOV	VN C	ounty/	Parish: Si	evens		State:	Kansas
Legal Description:									
Lat:					Long:				
Contractor: ABERCROMBIE			atform	Name/I	Num: 2			***	
Job Purpose: Cement Production							Ticket	Amount	:
Well Type: Development Well		Job Ty	pe: Ce	ment P	roduction	Casing			
Sales Person: BLAKEY, JOSEF	H	Srvc S	upervis	sor: HU	JMPHRIES	S, GARR	Y MBU II	D Emp #:	106085
Activity Description		Time	Cht	Rate bbl/	Vol	ume bl	Pres P	ssure	Comments
			#	ر المراجع المر المراجع المراجع المراج	Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	11/15/2 12:00	2006			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Crew Leave Yard	11/15/2 14:45							KANSA	RECEIVED S CORPORATION COMMISSION
Arrive At Loc	11/15/2 15:30	2006							MAR 0 2 2007
Assessment Of Location	11/15/2	2006							
Safety Meeting	15:40							C	ONSERVATION DIVISION
Rig-Up Equipment	11/15/2 15:45	2006							WICHITA, KS
Casing on Bottom	11/15/2 23:00	2006					-		4 1/2" PRODUCTION CASING
Circulate Well	11/15/2 23:15	006							2 HRS
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	11/16/2 00:50	006							
Other	11/16/2 01:15	006		2	8.7				PLUG RAT & MOUSE HOLES
Test Lines	11/16/2 01:23	006		0.5	1		3000. 0	.0	HALLIBURTON LINES
Pump Cement	11/16/2 01:25	006		5	32		250.0	250.0	MIXED @ 13.5#
Clean Lines	11/16/2 01:35	006							
Drop Top Plug	11/16/2 01:38	006							
Pump Displacement	11/16/2 01:41	006		6	100.3		175.0	175.0	KCL WATER
Other	11/16/2 01:53	006		2	63				SLOWED RATE TO CLEAN CANDY WRAPPER OUT OF SUCTION HOSE FROM RIG TANK!!!!!
Displ Reached Cmnt	11/16/20 01:55	006		6	70		500.0	500.0	

Sold To #: 302122

Ship To #:2530625

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

4749647

SUMMIT Version:

7.10.386

Thursday. November 16. 2006 02:25:00



Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bi	Pres	ssure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Bump Plug	11/16/2006 02:04		2	100		1750. 0	1750. 0	
Check Floats	11/16/2006 02:05					.0	.0	FLOAT HELD
Post-Job Safety Meeting (Pre Rig-Down)	11/16/2006 02:10							
Rig-Down Equipment	11/16/2006 02:15							
Rig-Down Completed	11/16/2006 03:00							
Crew Leave Location	11/16/2006 03:45							

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 0 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHITA, KS

Sold To #: 302122

Ship To #:2530625

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

4749647

SUMMIT Version:

7.10.386

Thursday. November 16. 2006 02:25:00



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Oil & Gas Conservation Division

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION
All Requested Information Must be Shown

Form CP-1111 October 2004 Form must be Typed in all applications complete other side - form must be signed and notarized

Date	3/1/07	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			l	ease Name	MOSBAC	CHER Sec. 11	Twp. 32S	R. <u>38</u>	EX W Coun	ty STEVENS
Operator License #	5278		<u>.</u>		\	Vell# <u>11</u>	#1_Spot Locati	on _NWSEN	E - NW	900 Fe	et from S/ 🗓	N Line of Section
Operator Name	ECG Resources	, Inc.				NPI NO15	189-22548	3-0000	21	00 Fee	et from E/ X	W Line of Section
Mailing Address	3817 NW Expre	ssway, Suite	500		1	ype of Wel	i:(mark one):	Oil Gas Sw	D ENHR	wsw	X Other	DRY
City / State Oklaho	oma City, OK		Zip _	73112	<u>-</u> 1	otal Depth:	6350'	Date Drille	d: <u>11/0</u>	5/06	Date Shut-In:	12/11/07
Contact Person MINI	Y BLACK	,	Phone (405) 2	246-3130		Oocket No. I	f SWD or	ENHR:				
Purchaser (if known)	Old:		New:									
			Surface Casing						Other C	asing		
Temporary Abandonment	Plug Back Depth	Plug Back Method	Depth To Fluid From Surface	GL / DF / KB Evaluation	Size	Depth	Cement Amount	Condition of Casing	Size	Depth	Cement Amount	Condition of Casing
	6253 '			3162' GL	8 5/8"	1650'	480 SKS	NEW	4 1/2"	6349'	110 SKS	USED
Reason for TA requ	est WELL	IS SHUT IN.	PENDING P&A	۸.								
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Depth and Type of To Type Completion:		_						Cement Ar	nounts:			
Tubing in Hole:N/	_											
Packer Type: N/A	·				Size:			Inch Set at:				Feet
Geologica	l Data:	Formation Name	e		Formatio	n Top	Fo	rmation Base				
1 ST. LOUIS	······································			At: _	61	90'	to	6194'	feet P	erforation	x or Open H	ole
2				At:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		to		feet P	erforation	or Open I	Hole
3.				At: _			to		feet P	erforation	or Open l	Hote
DO NOT WRITE IN THE SPACE - KCC USE O	Date 1	ested: Results						Date Plugged:		Date Repaired	f: Date	Put Back in Service:
Review Completed by				Comm	nents:					TA Ap	pproved: Yes	Denied

KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 (See Side Two for the correct mailing address)



Complete below for all applications for temporary abandonment.

JNDER PENALI	TOP PERJURY THEREBY AT	TEST THAT THE INFORM	MATION CONTAINED HEREIN	STRUE AND CORRECT TO	OTHE BEST OF MY KNO	WLEDGE.
	Λ			<i>.</i>		

Signature: Wund Store		
Title: OPERATIONS ASSISTANT		
Subscribed adn Sworn to before Me this Day of	March 20, 07	
Notary Public		
Date Commission Expires 6-26-2008	Commission # 00008022	

Mail to the appropriate KCC - Conservation Division District Office:

KCC District Office #1	210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone	620.225.8888
KCC District Office #2	3450 N. Rock Raod, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone	316.630.4000
KCC District Office #3	1500 SW Seventh Street, Chanute, KS 66720	Phone	620.432.2300
KCC District Office #4	2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone	785.625.0550



3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500 Oklahoma City, OK 73112 (405) 246-3130

March 1, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802 KCC MAR 0 1 2007 COMFIDENTIAL

Re: Electric Logs & All Applicable Information

Mosbacher 11 #1

API No. 15-189-22548-0000

Dear Sir or Madam:

EOG Resources, Inc. requests that all Electric Logs and Applicable Information pertaining to the Mosbacher 11 #1 lease are held confidential for the maximum applicable time period allowed by the Kansas Corporation Commission to include any future allowable extensions.

Regards,

Meridy Black
Mindy Black

Regulatory Operations Assistant

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 0 2 2007